Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash f lows or the f inancial instrument will f luctuate because of changes in market prices.

Market risk comprises three types of risk: currency risk, interest rate risk and other price risk. The group does not have any exposure to
currency risk.

54 NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS (continued) for the year ended 30 June 2012

29.	 Financial instruments (continued)
Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the cash f lows of a f inancial instrument will f luctuate due to changes in market interest rates. The group’s
exposure to the risk of changes in interest rates relates to the group’s obligation in terms of the preference shares, interest-bearing
borrowings, f inance leases and bank accounts. The group manages this by ensuring that suff icient available funds are maintained in bank
accounts. The table below ref lects the interest rate sensitivity analysis. The analysis was calculated by increasing or decreasing the group’s
interest rate by 100 basis points assuming all other variables remain constant.

Increase
in basis

points

Effect on
 pre-tax profit

R’000s

Decrease
in basis

points

Effect on
 pre-tax profit

R’000s

2012 100 (1 448) (100) 1 448

2011 100 (2 100) (100) 2 100

COMPANY

2012 100 257 (100) (257)

2011 100 (350) (100) 350

Other price risk
Other price risk is the risk that the value of a f inancial instrument will f luctuate as a result of changes in the cash f lows received from the
investment and market prices for similar types of instruments. Discounted cash f lows have been used in order to determine the fair values of
unlisted investments. The valuation requires management to make estimates about the expected future cash f lows of the shares which are
discounted at current rates. The fair value of the investment was calculated with reference to the growth in the cash f lows to be received
from the investment.